
Council Meeting Date: January 23, 2018  2-1 
 

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY 
TOWN COUNCIL STAFF REPORT 

 

To:   Honorable Mayor and Town Council Date: January 23, 2018 
 
From:  Brad Miller, Town Engineer  Item No:  2 
 Engineering Department 
 
Subject: NAVAJO ROAD REHABILITATION  - PROJECT NO. 2015-01 
 
T.M.  Approval:_____________________  Budgeted Item:  Yes   No  N/A 

 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
That the Town Council: 
 

1. Accept the work completed as part of the Navajo Road Rehabilitation Project No. 
2015-01 for a total contract cost of $876,171.14. 

2. Direct the Town Clerk to file the Notice of Completion for the contract work. 
3. Direct the Finance Director to release the retained funds 30 days after the Notice 

of Completion has been filed, provided no claims are filed against the contractor. 
 
SUMMARY: 
 
On July 25, 2017, the Town awarded a contract to All American Asphalt for the Navajo 
Road Rehabilitation project to provide the necessary labor, equipment, and materials to 
rehabilitate the pavement on Navajo Road from Bear Valley Road to Highway 18.  An 
alternate bid item to add detectable warning surfaces to curb ramps throughout the town 
was included in the project.  In addition, a change order to include fog sealing was 
approved which will extend the useful life of the road.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
The final construction costs for the project, under All American Asphalt’s contract, is 
$876,171.14, and the project was completed within budget. 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
 

1. Location Map 



Town Council Staff Report 
Page 2   
 

Council Meeting Date: January 23, 2018  2-2 
 

2. Notice of Completion  



Town Council Staff Report 
Page 3   
 

Council Meeting Date: January 23, 2018  2-3 
 

  
LOCATION MAP 

 

 


